503999366 09/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046022

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
ONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Executi	on Date
XSLENT, LLC			10/03/200)7
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	XSLEN	XSLENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	16795 L	16795 LARK AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	SUITE 210		
City:	LOS GA	LOS GATOS		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95032	95032		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	8	290988		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that		sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to if provided	t he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 03-730-8937		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided {	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 03-730-8937 ncent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 03-730-8937 ncent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 03-730-8937 ncent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 03-730-8937 ncent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 03-730-8937 ncent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT ORTLAND, OREGON 97229	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 03-730-8937 Incent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT ORTLAND, OREGON 97229 8732P001D	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 03-730-8937 Incent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT ORTLAND, OREGON 97229 8732P001D ROBERT CALDWELL	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 03-730-8937 Incent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT ORTLAND, OREGON 97229 8732P001D ROBERT CALDWELL /Robert Caldwell/	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8732P001 Assignment	be sent to if provided : : : NUMBER: I: :	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 03-730-8937 ncent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT ORTLAND, OREGON 97229 8732P001D ROBERT CALDWELL /Robert Caldwell/ 09/09/2016 XSLENT LLC to XSLENT Tech#	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com E I-2 #237	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=8732P001 Assig ource=8732P001 Assig	be sent to if provided : : : NUMBER: : : : : :	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 03-730-8937 ncent@compassiplaw.com, bob INCENT H. ANDERSON 804 NW BETHANY BLVD, SUIT ORTLAND, OREGON 97229 8732P001D ROBERT CALDWELL /Robert Caldwell/ 09/09/2016	e sent via US Mail. @compassiplaw.com E I-2 #237 #page1.tif #page2.tif	sent

source=8732P001 Assignment from XSLENT LLC to XSLENT Tech#page4.tif

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
XSLENT, LLC			10/03/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	XSLENT Technologies, LLC					
Street Address:	16795 Lark Avenu	Je				
Internal Address:	Suite 210					
City:	Los Gatos					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95032					
	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11428						
Application Number:	1142	28202				
Application Number:		28202				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (503)439-60 De sent via US Mail	73 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (503)439-60 De sent via US Mail 503-439-877	73 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (503)439-60 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 503-439-877 vincent_ande	73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8 erson@bstz.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (503)439-60 be sent via US Mail 503-439-877 vincent_ande Vincent H. A	73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8 erson@bstz.com nderson				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (503)439-60 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 503-439-877 vincent_ande Vincent H. A 1279 Oakme	73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8 erson@bstz.com nderson				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (503)439-60 be sent via US Mail 503-439-877 vincent_ande Vincent H. A 1279 Oakme Sunnyvale, C	73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8 erson@bstz.com nderson ead Parkway				

Application Number: 11/428, 202

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

XSLENT, LLC

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

XSLENT Technologies, LLC

a Limited Liability Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 16795 Lark Avenue, Suite 210, Las Gatos, California 95032 US ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patient which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

Global Information Architecture

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 11/428,202 filed June 30, 2006,

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

11/428,202 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0390923 FRAME: 02455 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

XSLENT, LLC

Name: Martin Lettunich Signature: Math Ruth

Date: October 3,2007

Assignment Document Reform Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 Telephone: (503) 439-8778

11/428,202 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0399923 FRAME: 02496

State of California)	OPTIONAL SECTION MINISTER	
County of <u>Scorta Clava</u> On <u>Conducts, 2007</u> before me, <u>Teas</u> personally appeared <u>Marthin</u>	<u>Turstelin Sato Notwu Public</u> NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - EQ. JANE DOE NOTARY PUBLIC La <u>thun</u>) <u>Ch</u> NAME(S) OF SIGNERICS, EVed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(S) whose name(s) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons retying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) INTLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
JEAN JOUSSELIN SAIO Commission # 1592019 Notory Public - California Santa Clare County Bity Comm. Expires Ad 29, 2009	the same in his/hst/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/hst/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
	Jean Burlin Actor		
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT Global Information Andriacher NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT October 3, 2007		
Though the data requested here is not required by law, t could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	ENV WENDOG AJ CONT	